

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS G E N E V A

No. 20/25

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia to the Office of the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights that at the 77th session of the Committee, during the consideration of its second periodic report, submitted in accordance with articles 16 and 17 of the International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights, scheduled to take place on Monday, 10 February and Tuesday, 11 February 2025, the Republic of Croatia will be represented by the following representatives:

- Mr. Ivan Vidis Head of delegation. State Secretary, Ministry of Labour. Pension System, Family and Social Policy
- Mr. Gordan Markotić Deputy Head of Delegation, Ambassador and Chargé d'Affaires, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Mr. Tomislav Jukić, Advisor to the Minister, Ministry of Physical Planning, Construction and State Property;
- Ms. Tatjana Vukobratović Spasojević, Director-General of Directorate for Housing, Ministry of Physical Planning, Construction and State Property;
- Mr. Nandor Čapo, Director-General of Directorate for National Minorities, Ministry of Science, Education and Youth
- Mr. Alen Tahiri, Director-General of Office for Human Rights and Rights of National Minorities of the Government of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Anita Zirdum, Acting Director-General of Directorate for Labour and Labour Protection, Ministry of Labour, Pension System, Family and Social Policy

COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC, SOCIAL AND CULTURAL RIGHTS HUMAN RIGHTS COUNCIL AND TREATY MECHANISMS DIVISION OFFICE OF THE HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

- Ms. Tanja Žaja, Acting Director-General of Directorate for Family and Social Policy, Ministry of Labour, Pension System, Family and Social Policy;
- Ms. Hana Zoricić, Deputy Chief State Treasurer, State Treasury, Ministry of Finance
- Ms. Ivana Mehle, Deputy Director-General, Croatian Employment Service
- Ms. Anita Dakić, Senior Advisor-Specialist, Directorate for Immigration, Citizenship and Administrative Affairs, Ministry of the Interior;
- Ms. Monika Begović, Senior Advisor, Institute for Social Work. Ministry of Labour, Pension System, Family and Social Policy;
- Ms. Marijana Pavlić, Senior Advisor, Sector for Public Health and Public Health Protection, Ministry of Health
- Ms. Branka Pivčević Novak, Head of Division for Climate Action, Directorate for Climate Transition, Ministry of Environmental Protection and Green Transition;
- Mr. Marko Paškvan, Head of Division for Human Rights, Directorate-General for Multilateral and Global Affairs, Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs;
- Tena Rilović, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Ivana Kožar Schenck, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Tihana Balija, Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia;
- Ms. Petra Gluhak, Associate, Directorate for Criminal Law, Ministry of Justice, Public Administration and Digital Transformation
- Vinka Komesar Rajković, Interpreter
- Nuša Torbica, Interpreter

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Croatia to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 23 January 2025

